

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
9/25/2019 12:05 PM

No. 50362-0-II

Kitsap County No. 14-1-01073-5

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent / Cross-Appellant,

v.

DAVID MICHAEL KALAC,
Appellant / Cross-Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
KITSAP COUNTY

The Honorable Jeanette Dalton, Judge

*APPELLANT / CROSS-RESPONDENT'S
BRIEF IN RESPONSE/REPLY*

KATHRYN A. RUSSELL SELK, No. 23879
Counsel for Appellant

RUSSELL SELK LAW OFFICE
1037 Northeast 65th Street, PMB # 176
Seattle, Washington 98115
(206) 782-3353

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. CROSS-RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES ON CROSS-RESPONSE..... 1

B. ARGUMENT OF CROSS-RESPONDENT..... 1

THE COURT SHOULD REJECT THE STATE’S ARGUMENTS REGARDING THE TRIAL COURT’S DECISION TO ALLOW DR. DIXON’S TESTIMONY 1

C. CONCLUSION ON CROSS-RESPONSE..... 7

D. ARGUMENT IN REPLY. 8

1. THE STATE’S CONCESSIONS ARE PROPER..... 8

2. THE STATE FAILED TO PRESENT SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE PREMEDITATION 8

3. MR. KALAC’S CrR 3.3 “SPEEDY TRIAL” RIGHTS WERE VIOLATED 12

4. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN EXPANDING THE “EXIGENT CIRCUMSTANCES” EXCEPTION TO THE WARRANT REQUIREMENT AND IN FAILING TO SUPPRESS THE EVIDENCE 16

E. CONCLUSION. 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

Roberson v. Perez, 156 Wn.2d 33, 123 P.3d 844 (2005)..... 7

State v. Loewen, 97 Wn.2d 562, 647 P.2d 489 (1982).. 16

State v. Atsbeha, 142 Wn.2d 904, 16 P.3d 626 (2001).. 2, 3, 5

State v. Bingham, 105 Wn.2d 820, 719 P.2d 109 (1986). 9, 10

State v. Boiselle, __ Wn.2d __, __ P.3d __ (2019 WL 4309689)
(September 12, 2019)..... 18-21

State v. Chenoweth, 160 Wn.2d 454, 158 P.3d 595 (2007)..... 22

State v. Clark, 187 Wn.2d 641, 389 P.3d 462 (2017).. 2

State v. Condon, 182 Wn.2d 307, 343 P.3d 357 (2015) 11

State v. Ellis, 136 Wn.2d 498, 963 P.2d 843 (1998)..... 2

State v. Hickman, 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998)..... 7

State v. Jones, 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010)..... 5

State v. Lord, 161 Wn.2d 276, 165 P.3d 1251 (2007) 6

State v. Mayfield, 192 Wn.2d 871, 434 P.3d 58 (2019)..... 22

State v. Mitchell, 102 Wn. App. 21, 997 P.2d 373 (2000)..... 6

State v. Rohrich, 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003). 2

State v. Winterstein, 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009). 22

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS

State v. Carlyle, 84 Wn. App. 33, 925 P.2d 635 (1996)..... 14

State v. Heredia-Juarez, 119 Wn. App. 150, 79 P.3d 987 (2004). 15

State v. Kelley, 64 Wn. App. 755, 828 P.2d 1106 (1992)..... 15

State v. P.M.P., 7 Wn. App.2d 633, 434 P.3d 1083 (2019)..... 4

State v. Rundquist, 79 Wn. App. 786, 905 P.2d 922 (1995)..... 7

State v. Schroeder, 109 Wn. App. 30, 32 P.3d 1022 (2001)..... 17

State v. Stevenson, 55 Wn. App. 725, 780 P.2d 873 (1989)..... 18

FEDERAL CASELAW

Mincey v. Arizona, 437 U.S. 385, 98 S. Ct. 2408, 57 L. Ed. 2d 290
(1978)..... 18

Thompson v. Louisiana, 469 U.S. 17, 105 S. Ct. 409, 83 L. Ed. 2d 246
(1985)..... 18

RULES, STATUTES, CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1, section 7..... 22

CrR 3.3..... 12, 15

ER 401..... 2

ER 402..... 2

ER 702..... 2
